07/10/2024 ECF Analysis for: 11 - ADA TOWNSHIP Page: 1/3
03:27 PM DB: Ada Twp 2025

Neighborhoods Used: 4204.4204 LONGLEAF & LITTLE BEE

943 LITTLE BEE LN

Parcel Number ** valid sale ** Class AdjSalePrice LandValue
41-15-22-277-004 10/26/2023 4204 401 1,300,000 225,104
0 nancy Style $Good ResidualvValue CostByManual E.C.F.
4 _e Family  CUSTOM BLT 96 1,074,896 688,446 1.561

8540 LONGLEAF DR SE

Parcel Number *E Valid Sale ** Class AdjSalePrice Landvalue
41-15-35-251-015 09/05/2023 4204 401 1,000,000 64,099
Occupancy Style 3Good Residualvalue CostByManual E.C.F.

Single Family CUSTOM RANCH 79 935,901 743,859 1.258
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Neighborhoods Used: 4204.4204 LONGLEAF & LITTLE BEE

<LLLLLLLLKL Single Family Computed Costs by Manual S>>>>>>>>>
* Style * 91..100 81..90 71..80 61..70 51..60 0..50
7° TITECH BLT 0 0 0 0 o] 0
RI-LEVEL 0 0 0 0 0 0
CarkE COD 0 0 0 0 0 0
CUSTOM BLT 688,446 688,446 688,446 688,446 688,446 688,446
CUSTOM RANCH 743,859 743,859 743,859 743,859 743,859 743,859
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 0 0 0
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 0 0 0
DUPLEX/CONDO 0 0 0] 0 o] 0
LOG HOME BLT 0 0 0 0 0 0
MODULAR CONST 0 0 0 0 0 0
ONE/TWO STY 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRE WAR 1940 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANCH 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEMICUSTOM BLT 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEMICUSTOM RAN 0 0 0 0 0 0
TWO STY o] 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Single Family Costs by Manual : 1,432,306
Total Mobile Home Costs by Manual : 0
Total Town Home Costs by Manual : 0
Total Agricultural Costs by Manual : 0
Total Commercial Costs by Manual 0
<LLLLLLLLLLL Single Family Sale Residual Values SESSSS>>>>>>
* Style * 91..100 81..90 71..80 61..70 51..60 0..50
ARCHITECH BLT 0 0 0 0 0 0
BI/TRI-LEVEL 0 0 0 0 0 0
CAPE COD 0 0 0 0 0 0
CUSTOM BLT 1,074,896 1,074,896 1,074,896 1,074,896 1,074,896 1,074,896
CUSTOM RANCH 935,901 935,901 935,901 935,901 935,901 935,901
DO NOT USE PREM 0 0 0 0 0 0
DO NOT USE RPW 0 0 0 0 0 0
DITPLEX/CONDO 0 0 0 0 0 0
HOME BLT 0 0 0 0 0 0
M ULAR CONST 0 0 0 0 0 0
ONE/TWO STY 0 0 0 0 0 0
PRE WAR 19240 0 0 0 0 0 0
RANCH 0 0 0 0 0 0
SEMICUSTOM BLT 0 o] 0 0 0 0
SEMICUSTOM RAN 0 o] 0 0 0 0
TWO STY 0 0 0 0 0 0
0 0 0 0 0 0
Total Single Family Sale Residual Vvalues : 2,010,797
Total Mobile Home Sale Residual Values : 0
Total Town Home Sale Residual Values : 0
Total Agricultural Sale Residual Values : 0
Total Commercial Sale Residual Values : 0
<LLLLLLLLLLLLLL Statistics for this Analysis SE>>>5>>>>>>>>
# vValid # Invalid Coefficient of Coefficient of Price Related
Sales Sales Dispersion (%) Variation (%) Differential
2 0 6.51 9.85 1.009
After Application of E.C.F.s 0.00 0.00 1.000
<<LLLLLL Economic Condition Factor Estimates (# of data points) >>>>>>>
* Style * 91..100 81..90 71..80 61..70 51..60 0..50
ARCHITECH BLT 1.000¢( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
BI/TRI-LEVEL 1.000( 0) 1.000¢( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
CAPE COD 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
CUSTOM BLT 1.561( 1) 1.561( 1) 1.561( 1) 1.561( 1) 1.561( 1) 1.561( 1)
CUSTOM RANCH 1.258( 1) 1.258¢( 1) 1.258¢( 1) 1.258( 1) 1.258( 1) 1.258( 1)
DO NOT USE PREM 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000¢( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
DO NOT USE RPW 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000¢( Q) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
T "EX/CONDO 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
HOME BLT 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000¢( Q) 1.000¢ 0) 1.000( 0)
MODULAR CONST 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000¢( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
ONE/TWO STY 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000¢ 0) 1.000( 0)
PRE WAR 1940 1.000( 0) 1.000( Q) 1.000( 0) 1.000¢( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
RANCH 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
SEMICUSTOM BLT 1.000¢( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
SEMICUSTOM RAN 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)
TWO STY 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000¢( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000¢( 0)
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Neighborhoods Used: 4204.4204 LONGLEAF & LITTLE BEE

1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000¢( O) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0) 1.000( 0)

Single Family E.C.F. 1.404 (2)
¥ ‘le Home E.C.F. 1.000 (0)
Home E.C.F. 1.000 (0)
Ayricultural E.C.F. 1.000 (0)
Commercial E.C.F. 1.000 (O)
<LLLLLLLLLLLLKL Settings for this Analysis >>>>>555>>>>>>

Starting Date: 04/01/2022
Ending Date: 03/31/2024
Terms Selected: 2
Analyze by Style:
Analyze by %Good:
Show Valid Data : X
Show Invalid Data
Show Costs and Residuals: X
Use Infl. Adj. Sale Prices:
Neighborhood (s): 4204 - 4204 LONGLEAF & LITTLE BEE

Max # of Res. Buildings: 10 Minimum E.C.F. (Residential): 0.10
Maximum E.C.F. (Residential): 3.00
Max # of Ag. Buildings: 30 Minimum (Agricultural): 0.10

E.C.F
Maximum E.C.F. (Agricultural): 3.00

(Commercial): 0.10

Max # of C/I Buildings: 30 Minimum E.C.F
C.F. (Commercial): 3.00

E.
Maximum E.
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07/03/2024
12:32 PM

Detailed ECF Table Printout

page: 1/1
DB: Ada Twp 2025

F.s for Neighborhood:

4204 LONGLEAF

Residential

Town Homes/Duplexes:

Mobile Home

S

Agricultural Bldgs

Commercial
Industrial

(Optional)

Bldgs
Bldgs

Gross Rate Multipliers
0.
0.
0.
0.

A
B:
C
D

1
1
1
1
1
0

.031
.031
.031
.034
.113
.969

000
000
000
000

4204

14204 LONGLEAF & LITTLE BEE'

BEFORE



ADA TOWNSHIP
ECF ANALYSIS NBH 4204

Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj. Adj. Sale $ Land Imp $ Land value Bldg Residual  Bldg Cost Manual E.C.F
41-15-22-277-004 943 LITTLE BEE LN 10/26/23  $1,300,000 0.000% $1,300,000 $26,640 $300,000 $973,360 $676,326 1.438
41-15-35-251-015 8540 LONGLEAF DR SE 09/05/23  $1,000,000 0.000% $1,000,000 $13,305 $117,937 $868,758 $729,072 1.192

Totals: $1,842,118 $1,405,398 1.311
Standard Deviation: 0.175

Coefficient of Dispersion:  0.094113907
ECF Was: 1.031 ECF Used: 1.311




01/29/2025
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Detailed ECF Table Printout

Page: 1/1
DB: Ada Twp 2025

¥ ¥.s for Neighborhood:

4204 LONGLEAF

Residential
Town Homes/
Mobile Home

Duplexes

5

Agricultural Bldgs

Commercial
Industrial

(Optional)

Bldgs
Bldgs

Gross Rate Multipliers

: 0.
0.
0.
0.

A
B:
C.
D

1.311
1.311
1.
1
1
0

311

.107
.038
.969

000
000
000
000

4204

'4204 LONGLEAF & LITTLE BEE'

AFTER



ADA TOWNSHIP

AV RATIO TEST NBH 4204
Parcel Number Street Address Sale Date Sale Price Adj. Adj. Sale § Proposed AV Sale Ratio
41-15-22-277-004 943 LITTLE BEE LN 10/26/23  $1,300,000 0.000% $1,300,000 $606,700 0.467
41-15-35-251-015 8540 LONGLEAF DR SE 09/05/23  $1,000,000 0.000% $1,000,000 $543,500 0.544
Aggregate Ratio: 0.500
Standard Deviation: 0.054
Coefficient of Dispersion : 7.60%

Price Related Differential:

1.010




